Total Operating Budget 34,104,340$       35,148,854$       

% Increase 3.06%

https://www.carlislema.gov/1083/Budget-Information

ARTICLE 11 – Capital Equipment:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, 

transfer from available funds, or borrow pursuant to any applicable statute, the sum of six hundred 

fifty thousand seven hundred dollars ($650,700), to be used for capital equipment, or to take any 

other action related thereto. (SELECT BOARD/FINANCE COMMITTEE) 

Summary:  The Select Board and Finance Committee reviewed these capital requests during the 

FY25 budget process. This list of necessary items was vetted by both boards in consultation with

[...]

Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 11 

ARTICLE 12 – Ongoing Municipal Facilities Maintenance:  To see if the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, or borrow pursuant to any applicable statute, 

the sum of five hundred twenty thousand dollars ($520,000) for facilities maintenance and 

improvement projects to the Town Hall, Police Station, Gleason Library, Bog House, Department 

of Public Works, and Carlisle School facilities, all which projects are expected to be completed by 

June 30, 2026;  (SELECT BOARD/FINANCE COMMITTEE/MUNICIPAL FACILITIES

[...]

community space available to residents.  

Finance Committee:  Recommends passage of Article 13 

Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 13 

ARTICLE 14 – Fire Engine Purchase and Borrowing Approval:  To see if the Town will vote 

to appropriate nine hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($975,000), or any other amount, to 

pay the costs of purchasing a new fire engine for the Fire Department, including the payment of 

all costs incidental and related thereto; to determine whether this amount shall be raised by 

borrowing or otherwise, or to take any other action related thereto.

[...]

Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 15 

ARTICLE 16 – GIS Program – Three Year Costs:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, transfer from available funds, or borrow pursuant to any applicable statute, the sum 

of forty-five thousand ($45,000), to be used for improving the Town’s GIS capabilities and 

functionality, or to take any other action related thereto. (PLANNING BOARD) 

Summary:  The Planning Board is looking to fund a three-year investment in the new Geographic 

Information System (GIS) program spearheaded by the Town Planner for use by all Town

[...]

Recommends passage of Article 16 

Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 16 

ARTICLE 17 – Cranberry Bog Maintenance:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, transfer from available funds, or borrow pursuant to any applicable statute, the sum 

of sixteen thousand five hundred dollars ($16,500), to be used for improving and maintaining the 

Town’s Cranberry Bog and surrounding areas, or to take any other action related thereto. 

(CONSERVATION COMMISSION) 

Summary:  The Conservation Commission is looking to correct deferred maintenance at the

[...]

(COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE) 

I. FY25 CPA APPROPRIATIONS: 

That the following amounts be appropriated from the Fiscal Year 2025 Community Preservation 

Fund estimated revenues to the Community Preservation Fund accounts as follows: 

a. Sixty-four thousand dollars ($64,000), be appropriated to the Community Housing 

Reserve Fund. 

b. Sixty-four thousand dollars ($64,000), be appropriated to the Historic Reserve 

Fund. 

c. Sixty-four thousand dollars ($64,000), be appropriated to the Open Space and 

Recreation Reserve Fund. 

d. Thirty thousand dollars ($30,000), be appropriated for Administrative Expenses.  

II. CPA RECOMMENDATION – Cranberry Bog Hydrologic Study 

That fifty-six thousand dollars ($56,000) be appropriated from the Open Space and Recreation 

Reserve Fund to the Conservation Commission for the purposes of conducting a scientific 

hydrologic study of the watershed impacting the Carlisle Cranberry Bog Dam #1, the Carlisle 

Cranberry Bog Fiske Street Dike, its infrastructure formerly used for agriculture, evaluating dam